
SALEM AREA MASS TRANSIT DISTRICT 

Board of Directors  

Regular Board Meeting and Work Session Dates 

Fiscal Year 2024 Meeting Schedule 

Work Sessions Board Meetings 

Thursday, July 13, 2023 Thursday, July 27, 2023 

Thursday, August 10, 2023 Thursday, August 24, 2023 

Thursday, September 14, 2023 Thursday, September 28, 2023 

Thursday, October 12, 2023 Thursday, October 26, 2023 

Thursday, November 9, 2023 No November Meeting 

No December Meeting Thursday, December 14, 2023* 

Thursday, January 11, 2024 Thursday, January 25, 2024 

Thursday, February 8, 2024 - Canceled Thursday, February 22, 2024 

Thursday, March 14, 2024 Thursday, March 28, 2024 

Thursday, April 11, 2024 Thursday, April 25, 2024 

Thursday, May 9, 2024 Thursday, May 23, 2024 

Thursday, June 13, 2024 Thursday, June 27, 2024 

The Agenda packets will be available beginning one week prior to each of the Board’s 

meetings and can be found on the Cherriots website: 

https://www.cherriots.org/meetings/.   

Work Sessions are scheduled for the 2nd Thursday of each month beginning at 5:30 P.M. 

except in December, in which there is no scheduled work session.  

The regular Board Meetings will be held on the 4th Thursday of each month at 5:30 P.M. 

except in November and December due to the holidays. There will be no meeting in 

November and the December meeting will take place on the 2nd Thursday of the month. 

Both work sessions and regular Board meetings will take place in person in the Senator 

Hearing Room at Courthouse Square located at 555 Court Street NE in Salem, Oregon, 

and electronically via ZoomGov. The Board’s business meetings will be broadcast live on 

Comcast Channel 21 and on YouTube through the Capital Community Media’s website: 

https://www.capitalcommunitymedia.org/all.  
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